Available Capital   -

Capital Requirement   -

Free Assets   -

Reported Pillar 1 position

Assets   753.3

Liabilities (361.3) (310.4) (671.7)

Available Capital   81.6

Capital Resources Requirement   (81.6)

Free Assets   -

Source: M&G PRA Returns as at 31
st
 December 2014

   M&G Total

Peak 1 Capital Ratio   12%

Peak 2 Capital Ratio   7%

Source: Oliver Wyman analysis

Note that the figures above include the effects of:

• Completion of the reinsurance of M&G’s Standard and Select annuities in
November 2014

• Completion of the Part VII transfer of the EA policies to MGMA in November 2014

• Distribution of £9m to M&G members and payment of £9m into the Staff Pension
Plan in December 2014

Supplementary Report of the Independent Expert on the Transfer of the Long-term Business of M&G to SF  Updated financial

analysis

Oliver Wyman  7

The pro-forma post Transfer combined financial position and solvency ratios as at
31st December 2014 are summarised below:

£m SF Main
Fund

M&G
Sub-
Fund

SL
Sub-
Fund

LANMAS
Sub-
Fund

RS
Sub-
Fund

SF Total
(post

Transfer)

Peak 1 calculations

Assets 1,033.3 389.0 100.7 24.4 10.6 1,558.0

Liabilities (896.7) (290.0) (61.6) (16.0) (6.9) (1,271.2)

Available Capital 136.6 99.0 39.1 8.4 3.7 286.8

Capital Requirement (31.3) (37.0) (2.2) (0.4) (0.3) (71.2)

Free Assets 105.3 62.0 36.9 8.0 3.4 215.6

Peak 2 calculations

Assets 1,054.4 389.0 100.7 24.4 10.6 1,579.1

Liabilities (excluding
planned enhancements)

(965.1) (323.0) (73.8) (21.3) (9.8) (1,393.0)

Planned enhancements - (66.0) (26.9) (3.1) (0.7) (96.7)

Available Capital  89.3 - - - - 89.3

Capital Requirement 5.2 - - - - 5.2

Free Assets  84.1 - - - - 84.1

Reported Pillar 1
position

Assets 1,033.3 389.0 100.7 24.4 10.6 1,558.0

Liabilities (896.7) (290.0) (61.6) (16.0) (6.9) (1,271.2)

Available Capital 136.6 99.0 39.1 8.4 3.7 286.8

Capital Resources
Requirement

(52.5) (99.0) (39.1) (8.4) (3.7) (202.7)

Free Assets 84.1 - - - - 84.1

Source: SF and M&G analysis

 SF Main
Fund

M&G
Sub-
Fund

SL
Sub-
Fund

LANMAS
Sub-
Fund

RS
Sub-
Fund

SF Total
(post

Transfer)

Peak 1 Capital Ratio  15% 34% 63% 53% 54% 23%

Peak 2 Capital Ratio  9% 20% 36% 15% 7% 13%

Source: Oliver Wyman analysis

The post-Transfer Pillar 1 solvency position of the M&G Sub-Fund takes into
account:

Supplementary Report of the Independent Expert on the Transfer of the Long-term Business of M&G to SF  Updated financial

analysis

Oliver Wyman  8

• The transfer of the unit-linked business and term assurance business into the SF